

Icing Ingredients

Renshaw white icing - Sugar, Glucose syrup, Palm oil, Humectant: E422, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser: E413, Preservative: E202, Flavouring.

Allergy advice: Made in a factory that handles nuts.



Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Kosher and Halal approved.

Renshaw Black Icing - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di- Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Colour: Carbon Black, Stabilisers: Tragacanth Gum, Carboxymethyl Cellulose; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring.

Allergy advice: Made in a factory that handles nuts.



Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Kosher and Halal approved.

Renshaw Red Icing - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm Oil, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di- Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabilisers: Tragacanth Gum, Carboxymethyl Cellulose; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Allura Red*, Natural Flavouring.

* may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergy advice: Made in a factory that handles nuts.



Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Kosher and Halal approved.

Renshaw Green Icing - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di- Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Colours: Brilliant Blue, Carbon Black, Beta Carotene; Stabilisers: Tragacanth Gum, Carboxymethyl Cellulose; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring.

Allergy advice: Made in a factory that handles nuts.



Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Kosher and Halal approved.

Renshaw Yellow Icing - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di- Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabilisers: Tragacanth Gum, Carboxymethyl Cellulose; Colour: Curcumin, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring.

Allergy advice: Made in a factory that handles nuts.



Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Kosher and Halal approved.

Renshaw Royal Blue Icing - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm Oil, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Colours: Anthocyanins, Brilliant Black, Brilliant Blue; Stabiliser: Tragacanth Gum, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring.

Allergy advice: Made in a factory that handles nuts.



Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Kosher and Halal approved.

Renshaw Atlantic Blue - Sugar, Glucose syrup, Palm oil, Colours: E133, E163, Humectant: E422, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser: E413, Preservative: E202, Flavouring.

Allergy advice: Made in a factory that handles nuts.



Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Kosher and Halal approved.

Icing Ingredients

Renshaw Modelling Paste - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Cocoa Butter, Stabilisers: E413, E415, E466, Humectant: E422, Maize Starch, Preservative: E202, Rapeseed oil, Emulsifier: E322 (soya), Flavouring, Antioxidant: E306.

Allergy advice: Made in a factory that handles nuts.



Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Kosher and Halal approved.

Basic Cake Ingredients

Basic Cake Ingredients – Eggs, margarine, caster sugar, plain flour, baking powder, (Flavour extract – see Flavouring)

Mixed Fruit Jam - Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apple Purée, Plum Purée, Apricot Purée, Colour: Anthocyanin, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Gelling Agent: Pectin; Natural Flavour.

May contain traces of Egg, Soya, Milk, Sulphur Dioxide and Gluten. Produced in a factory that handles Nuts.

Buttercream – Butter, milk, vegetable shortening, icing sugar, meri white (Flavour extract – see Flavouring)

Meri White - **Ingredients:** WHEAT starch; dried EGG albumen; sugar; starch; acidity regulators: calcium lactate, tartaric acid, cream of tartar, lactic acid; dextrose; stabiliser: guar gum. **Allergy Advice:** Contains gluten, eggs

Chocolate cake Ingredients - Eggs, margarine, caster sugar, plain flour, baking powder, cocoa powder

Chocolate Fudgeice - Sugar, Glucose Syrup (contains Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Palm Oil, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (3%), Whey Powder (Milk), Colour: Iron Oxides and Hydroxides; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Stabiliser: Lactic acid; Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate

May Contain Wheat (Gluten), Egg and Soya. Produced in a factory which handles Nuts

Carrot cake Ingredients – Eggs, margarine, caster sugar, plain flour, baking powder, cinnamon, vegetable oil, grated carrots, pecan nuts, bicarbonate of soda

Flavouring

Flavourings – Lemon Extract - Rapeseed Oil , Lemon Oil (12%) Suitable for Vegetarians. Free From: Artificial Colours, Artificial Flavours.

Flavourings - Vanilla Extract - Flavouring, Colour: Caramel E150, Does not contain wheat, gluten or nuts. Non Alcoholic, Suitable for Vegetarians. No Artificial Colours, Flavours or Hydrogenated fat

Allergy advice: Made on premises that handles nuts, dairy products, gluten and eggs.